

21.07.2023

Present: DH in person with ld. LAC Ms. Priyanka.
JD in person with ld. counsel Sh. Mohd. Sartaj.

Matter is fixed for payment. JD has not brought payment today.

Ld. counsel for DH requests that warrants of attachment be issued against JD. Heard. Allowed. Issue warrant of attachment against movable properties of the JD on filing of PF and list of goods by DH. DH to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 18.08.2023.

Put up for report on 01.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.07.2023sk