

01.09.2023

Present: None for DH.
JD in person.

JD submits that counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed.

Lawyers are also abstaining from work.

Be put up with the connected matter on **12.10.2023**.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.09.2023