

12.10.2023

Present: Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
Sh. Sartaj Tyagi, ld. Counsel for JD.

Put up for appropriate orders in post lunch session as the arguments have been heard in the connected matter on the pending application under under Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Order IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC. Accordingly, the present mater shall also be taken up again in post lunch session.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.10.2023

Post lunch session

Present : None.

Vide separate order of even date, in the connected matter the application under under Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Order IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC and the application for the stay of execution petition are dismissed.

Accordingly, issue warrant of attachment of the movable property of the JD on filing of PF and list of movable articles of the JD for NDOH. DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 19.10.2023 at 2.00 pm.

Put up before this court on 28.11.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.10.2023 sb