

30.08.2024
At 2:15 PM

At this stage, daughter of DH has appeared and she submits that why the Court has not arrested the JD. She has been informed of the proceedings earlier whereby matter has been fixed for 05.09.2024. She is not allowing the Court to proceed with other cases, despite a date having been given in the matter. She is requested to come on next date already given in the matter. She is also requested to move an appropriate application, if so advised for attachment of property for recovery of decretal money in terms of order already passed.

List on 05.09.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.08.2024