

06.10.2025

Present: Ms. Shweta & Ms. Neha, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Despite opportunity, deficiency in court fees not paid. One last opportunity granted.

The application of plaintiff u/s 149 CPC seeking time for payment of deficient court fees stands disposed off. Let deficient court fees be paid within 30 days from today failing which the plaint may be liable to be rejected as per law.

List on 02.12.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.10.2025